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INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROORKEE
ACADEMIC CALENDAR (SPRING SEMESTER 2025-26)

For All Programs (Other than MBA)

Details

Admission cum Academic Registration for new Ph.D. students
Academic Registration for existing students for Spring Semester 2025-26
Commencement of Classes for Spring Semester 2025-26

Re-examination and second examination (for Autumn Semester 2025-26)

Last date for sending the grades of Re-examination and second
examination for Autumn Semester 2025-26

Last date for Academic Registration with a late fine

Last date for adding/changing courses for all programs

Last date for submission of mandatory documents for newly admitted
Ph.D. students

Mid-Term Examinations (except Sunday)
National Science Day

Mid Term Break

Last date for informing the students about performance in MTE and
internal assessment

Submission of the feedback/response form - I on the online portal
Institute Research Day

Cognizance-2026 Tentative

Last date for withdrawal of courses

Submission of the feedback/response form - II on the online portal

Last date of teaching
End Term Examinations (excluding Sunday)

Last date of showing the End Term Examinations answer scripts

Last date of electronic communication of grades to students

Last date for students to apply for grade revision, if any

Last date for the evaluation of Project/Thesis/Seminar for all programs
Last date for sending final grades to AAO

Last date for submission of the progress report for the PhD Students

Summer vacation for UG students (except IDD final Year)

Admission cum Academic Registration for New Ph.D. and Masters’
Students

Academic registration of all existing students

Commencement of classes (except UG I year)

Re-examination and Second examination (for Spring Semester 2025-26)
Academic Registration for new UG students*

Commencement of classes for UG I year*

Convocation-2026

*Subject to the JOSAA Counselling

Date

08.01.2026
08.01.2026

- 09.01.2026

12.01.2026

12.01.2026
-14.01.2026

19.01.2026

23.01.2026
27.01.2026

13.02.2026

26.02.2026
-03.03.2026

28.02.2026

04.03.2026-
08.03.2026

11.03.2026

11.03.2026-
13.03.2026

13.03.2026

13.03.2026 -
15.03.2026

27.04.2026

28.04.2026 -
30.04.2026

30.04.2026

02.05.2026-
11.05.2026

18.05.2026

21.05.2026

23.05.2026

28.05.2026

29.05.2026

05.06.2026

19.05.2026-
14.07.2026

14.07.2026

14.07.2026-
15.07.2026

16.07.2026

16.07.2026-
18.07.2026

24.07.2026

27.07.2026

First week of

September 2026

Day
Thursday

Thursday -
Friday

Monday

Monday -
Wednesday

Monday
Friday
Tuesday

Friday

Thursday -
Tuesday

Saturday

Wednesday -
Sunday

Wednesday

Wednesday -
Friday

Friday

Friday-
Sunday

Monday

Tuesday-
Thursday

Thursday

Saturday-
Monday

Monday
Thursday
Saturday
Thursday

Friday

Friday

Tuesday-
Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday-
Wednesday

Thursday

Thursday-
Saturday

Friday

Monday



Teaching days for Spring Semester 2025-26
All Programs (Other than MBA)

Months
3 3
& <
Days January February March April May E ..g, g
8| E
2 ki
@
Mon 12 19 - 2 9 16 23 | 2 9 16 | 23 | 30 13 | 20 |27 4 | 11 3 14
Tue 13 |20 | 27 | 3|10 | 17 |24 |8 | 10 | 17 | 24 | - 7 |14 | 21 |28 5 2 14
Wed 14 21 28 4 | 11 18 25 | - 11 | 18 | 25 1] 8% [15 | 22 |29 6 1 15-1=14
Thu 15 22 29 5|12 19 26 | - 12 | 19 | 26 21 9 |16 | 23 (30 7 2 14
Fri 16 23 30 6 | 13 20 27 | - | 18 | 20 | 27 - 10 |17 | 24 -1 8 3 11+3*=14
Sat 31 21 | 28 - 2|9 2 -
Total 15 19 15 21 - 70
days
Event — Non-Teaching day *Time-Table Rescheduling (for all the classes) Examinations
January 31, 2026 Saturday Fridays’ Time Table
February 21, 2026 Saturday Fridays’ Time Table
April 8, 2026 Wednesday Fridays’ Time Table
Mid Term Examination February 26 — March 03, 2026
Mid Term Break March 04 — March 08, 2026
Feedback/Response Form - I March 11 — March 13, 2026
Cognizance 2026 (Including IRD) March 13 — March 15, 2026
Feedback/Response Form - II April 28 — April 30, 2026
Last Date of Teaching April 30, 2026
End Term Examination May 02 — May 11, 2026
List of Holidays
Republic Day 26.01.2026 Monday
Holi 04.03.2026 Wednesday
Idu’l Fitr* 21.03.2026 Saturday
Mahavir Jayanti 31.03.2026 Tuesday
Good Friday 03.04.2026 Friday
Buddha Purnima 01.05.2026 Friday
Idu’l Zuha (Bakrid)* 27.05.2026 Wednesday
Muharram* 26.06.2026 Friday

*Subject to change in the visibility of the moon.





