

**INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROORKEE**  
**ACADEMIC CALENDAR (SPRING SEMESTER 2025-26)**

**For All Programs (Other than MBA)**

S.N.	Details	Date	Day
<b>1</b>	Admission cum Academic Registration for new Ph.D. students	08.01.2026	Thursday
<b>2</b>	Academic Registration for existing students for Spring Semester 2025-26	08.01.2026 - 09.01.2026	Thursday - Friday
<b>3</b>	Commencement of Classes for Spring Semester 2025-26	12.01.2026	Monday
<b>4</b>	Re-examination and second examination (for Autumn Semester 2025-26)	12.01.2026 -14.01.2026	Monday - Wednesday
<b>5</b>	Last date for sending the grades of Re-examination and second examination for Autumn Semester 2025-26	19.01.2026	Monday
<b>6</b>	Last date for Academic Registration with a late fine	23.01.2026	Friday
<b>7</b>	Last date for adding/changing courses for all programs	27.01.2026	Tuesday
<b>8</b>	Last date for submission of mandatory documents for newly admitted Ph.D. students	13.02.2026	Friday
<b>9</b>	Mid-Term Examinations (except Sunday)	26.02.2026 -03.03.2026	Thursday - Tuesday
<b>10</b>	National Science Day	28.02.2026	Saturday
<b>11</b>	Mid Term Break	04.03.2026- 08.03.2026	Wednesday - Sunday
<b>12</b>	Last date for informing the students about performance in MTE and internal assessment	11.03.2026	Wednesday
<b>13</b>	Submission of the feedback/response form - I on the online portal	11.03.2026- 13.03.2026	Wednesday - Friday
<b>14</b>	Institute Research Day	13.03.2026	Friday
<b>15</b>	Cognizance-2026 Tentative	13.03.2026 - 15.03.2026	Friday- Sunday
<b>16</b>	Last date for withdrawal of courses	27.04.2026	Monday
<b>17</b>	Submission of the feedback/response form - II on the online portal	28.04.2026 - 30.04.2026	Tuesday- Thursday
<b>18</b>	Last date of teaching	30.04.2026	Thursday
<b>19</b>	End Term Examinations (excluding Sunday)	02.05.2026- 11.05.2026	Saturday- Monday
<b>20</b>	Last date of showing the End Term Examinations answer scripts	18.05.2026	Monday
<b>21</b>	Last date of electronic communication of grades to students	21.05.2026	Thursday
<b>22</b>	Last date for students to apply for grade revision, if any	23.05.2026	Saturday
<b>23</b>	Last date for the evaluation of Project/Thesis/Seminar for all programs	28.05.2026	Thursday
<b>24</b>	Last date for sending final grades to AAO	29.05.2026	Friday
<b>25</b>	Last date for submission of the progress report for the PhD Students	05.06.2026	Friday
<b>26</b>	Summer vacation for UG students (except IDD final Year)	19.05.2026- 14.07.2026	Tuesday- Tuesday
<b>27</b>	Admission cum Academic Registration for New Ph.D. and Masters' Students	14.07.2026	Tuesday
<b>28</b>	Academic registration of all existing students	14.07.2026- 15.07.2026	Tuesday- Wednesday
<b>29</b>	Commencement of classes (except UG I year)	16.07.2026	Thursday
<b>30</b>	Re-examination and Second examination (for Spring Semester 2025-26)	16.07.2026- 18.07.2026	Thursday- Saturday
<b>31</b>	Academic Registration for new UG students*	24.07.2026	Friday
<b>32</b>	Commencement of classes for UG I year*	27.07.2026	Monday
<b>33</b>	Convocation-2026	First week of September 2026	-

\*Subject to the JoSAA Counselling

**Teaching days for Spring Semester 2025-26**  
**All Programs (Other than MBA)**

Days	Months																		Less for MTE/ ETE/ IFD/ cognizance	Total Teaching days		
	January			February				March					April				May					
<b>Mon</b>	12	19	-	2	9	16	23	<b>2</b>	9	16	23	30		6	13	20	27		<b>4</b>	<b>11</b>	3	14
<b>Tue</b>	13	20	27	3	10	17	24	<b>3</b>	10	17	24	-		7	14	21	28		<b>5</b>		2	14
<b>Wed</b>	14	21	28	4	11	18	25	-	11	18	25		1	8*	15	22	29		<b>6</b>		1	15-1=14
<b>Thu</b>	15	22	29	5	12	19	<b>26</b>	-	12	19	26		2	9	16	23	30		<b>7</b>		2	14
<b>Fri</b>	16	23	30	6	13	20	<b>27</b>	-	<b>13</b>	20	27		-	10	17	24		-	<b>8</b>		3	11+3*=14
<b>Sat</b>			31			21	<b>28</b>			-								<b>2</b>	<b>9</b>	2	-	
<b>Total days</b>	15			19				15					21				-			70		

**Event – Non-Teaching day**

\*Time-Table Rescheduling (for all the classes)

**Examinations**

**January 31, 2026**

Saturday

Fridays' Time Table

**February 21, 2026**

Saturday

Fridays' Time Table

**April 8, 2026**

Wednesday

Fridays' Time Table

Mid Term Examination

February 26 – March 03, 2026

Mid Term Break

March 04 – March 08, 2026

Feedback/Response Form - I

March 11 – March 13, 2026

Cognizance 2026 (Including IRD)

March 13 – March 15, 2026

Feedback/Response Form - II

April 28 – April 30, 2026

Last Date of Teaching

April 30, 2026

End Term Examination

May 02 – May 11, 2026

**List of Holidays**

Republic Day	26.01.2026	Monday
Holi	04.03.2026	Wednesday
Idu'l Fitr*	21.03.2026	Saturday
Mahavir Jayanti	31.03.2026	Tuesday
Good Friday	03.04.2026	Friday
Buddha Purnima	01.05.2026	Friday
Idu'l Zuha (Bakrid)*	27.05.2026	Wednesday
Muharram*	26.06.2026	Friday

\*Subject to change in the visibility of the moon.